## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 185 by Senator Reese

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, line 16, change "a tangible" to "an intangible"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 7, line 16, delete "or registration"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 9, line 4, delete "or an executive officer"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 12, line 13, change "department" to "office"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 16, line 26, change "department" to "office"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 25, line 25, change "department's" to "office's"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 30, line 10, change "security" to "**surety bond**"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 32, line 9, after "commissioner" insert ","
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 40, line 15, change "1863" to "1383"